

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2541 OF 2006

CANTONMENT BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

IA stands allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2541 OF 2006

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Cantonment Board & Another

..Appellants

versus

Gajraj Singh & Ors.

..Respondents

ORDER

For the reasons given in the application for restoration, the order dated 24th October, 2007 dismissing the civil appeal for non-prosecution is recalled and the civil appeal is restored to its original number.

List in due course.

Interim stay dated 08.05.2006 shall continue during the pendency of the appeal.

IA stands allowed accordingly.

.....J.  
[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 15, 2007.

.....J.  
[V.S.SIRPURKAR]