

Listing date :- 05-02-2016

Court No. :- 7

Item No.:- 305

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2541 OF 2006  
AND  
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for Impleadment)**

**CANTONMENT BOAR & ANR.**

**...APPELLANTS**

**VERSUS**

**GAJRAJ SINGH & ORS.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there are three Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Advocate and Respondent No. 3 is represented by D.S. Mahra, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith Application for Impleadment is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

**DATED THIS THE 03RD DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.**

**sd/-**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:-**

Ms. Rekha Pandey Advocate.  
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Advocate.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate.  
Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

min1