

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7508/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2016 in FA No. 398/1985 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

CANTONMENT BOARD, JHANSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED YAQUB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that Civil Appeal No.2541 of 2006, in which similar issue was involved, has been referred to larger Bench by an order dated 19.1.2011 passed by a Division Bench of this Court. We are of the considered view that this matter also needs to be referred to the larger Bench.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No.2541 of 2006.

The Registry is directed to place the papers before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for constitution of a larger Bench.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

