

\236ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3533/2016

CANTONMENT BOARD, JHANSI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED YAQUB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/04/2016 This appeal was orally mentioned today

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master