

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3533/2016

CANTONMENT BOARD, JHANSI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED YAQUB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead, as per certificate of service received from the concerned High Court.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 27.2.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar