

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3533 OF 2016

CANTONMENT BOARD, JHANSIAPPELLANT
-Versus-
MOHAMMED YAQUB AND ORS.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 27.2.2017, when the following order was passed:

**“As reported by High Court, respondent No.2 could not be served in NLPA as he is no more though it is wrongly recorded in the order dated 18.1.2017 that Respondent No.1 is died. Therefore, order dated 18.1.2017 is modified to that extent and Ld. Counsel for the appellant is directed to take steps to bring on record his Lrs. Within a period of four weeks, as last chance.
List again on 12.4.2017.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps to bring on record Lrs. of Respondent No.2 so far.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar for orders.

Dated this 10th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate.
133, Lawyers Chambers
Supreme Court Compound
2. Ms. Rani Chhabra, Advocate,
125, Lawyer's Chambers
Supreme Court of India
New Delhi-110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR