

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2541/2006

CANTONMENT BOARD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 38213/2017 for Deletion of Respondent in C.A. No. 3533/2016 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3533/2016 (III-A)

(Only I.A. No. 38213/2017 for Deletion of Respondent in C.A. No. 3533/2016 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

Date : 01-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Ms. Smriti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 38213/2017 for Deletion of Respondent No.2
in C.A. No. 3533/2016 is allowed at the risk of the
appellant.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER